Ban Loong Holdings convened an Extraordinary General Meeting on May 15, 2023, which adopted the

ordinary resolutions for approving, confirming, and endorsing the Framework Agreement, as well as the

proposed annual transaction upper limits set out in the proposed transactions thereunder and circulars related to

such transactions from the effective date to the third anniversary of the effective date. The Extraordinary

General Meeting also authorized any one or more directors of Ban Loong Holdings to act on behalf of Ban

Loong Holdings to sign all relevant documents and agreements, and to do all relevant actions and matters, if

they deem it necessary, expedient or appropriate in their discretion to implement (or make effective) the

Framework Agreement and all matters in connection therewith.

2023 Interim Report of Yunnan Baiyao Group Co., Ltd.

82

Section VII Changes in Shareholdings and Particulars about

Shareholders

I. Changes in Shareholdings

1. Changes in shareholdings

Unit: Share

 Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After this change

 Quantity Proportion
New

shares

Bonus

shares

Capital

reserve

converted

into share

capital

Others Subtotal Quantity Proportion

I. Shares subject to

trading moratorium
112,267,869 6.25% 0 0 0 -100,322,511 -100,322,511 11,945,358 0.66%

1. State-owned

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by

state-owned legal

persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by

other domestic

shareholders

112,267,869 6.25% 0 0 0 -100,322,511 -100,322,511 11,945,358 0.66%

Of which:

shares held by

domestic legal

persons

99,916,513 5.56% 0 0 0 -99,916,513 -99,916,513 0 0.00%

Shares held by

domestic natural

persons

12,351,356 0.69% 0 0 0 -405,998 -405,998 11,945,358 0.66%

4. Foreign-invested

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Of which:

shares held by

overseas legal

persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by

overseas natural

persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares not subject

to trading

moratorium

1,684,594,680 93.75% 0 0 0 100,322,511 100,322,511 1,784,917,191 99.34%

1. RMB-denominated

ordinary share
1,684,594,680 93.75% 0 0 0 100,322,511 100,322,511 1,784,917,191 99.34%

2. Domestic-listed 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2023 Interim Report of Yunnan Baiyao Group Co., Ltd.

83

foreign-invested

shares

3. Overseas-listed

foreign-invested

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total number of

shares
1,796,862,549 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 1,796,862,549 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shareholdings

 Applicable □Not applicable

On April 24, 2019, the Company received the Approval for the Merger and Overall Listing of Yunnan

Baiyao Group Co., Ltd with Yunnan Baiyao Holdings Co., Ltd (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2019] No.770) issued by the

China Securities Regulatory Commission, which approved the issuance of 321,160,222 shares by the Company

to the SASAC of Yunnan Province, the issuance of 275,901,036 shares to New Huadu and the issuance of

71,368,938 shares to Jiangsu Yuyue. Among them, the new shares subscribed by Jiangsu Yuyue shall not be

transferred from the closing offering date to June 26, 2023 (inclusive).